
Fra: Svendheim Bjørg Høysæter <Bjorg.Svendheim@bkk.no> 
Dato: 6. september 2017 kl. 08.41.30 CEST 
Til: "Kristin Steenfeldt-Foss ('kristin.steenfeldt-foss@statkraft.com')" <'kristin.steenfeldt-
foss@statkraft.com'>, "Astrid Aarhus Byrknes(ordforar@lindas.kommune.no)" 
<ordforar@lindas.kommune.no>, Børge Haugetun (ordforar@oygarden.kommune.no) 
<ordforar@oygarden.kommune.no>, Eirik Haga <eirik.haga@vaksdal.kommune.no>, "Hallvard 
Oppedal (Hallvard.oppedal@gulen.kommune.no)" <Hallvard.oppedal@gulen.kommune.no>, Hans 
Erik Ringkjøb (hans.erik.ringkjob@voss.kommune.no) <hans.erik.ringkjob@voss.kommune.no>, 
"ingebjorg.winjum@granvin.kommune.no" <ingebjorg.winjum@granvin.kommune.no>, "Jon 
Askeland (jon.askeland@radoy.kommune.no)" <jon.askeland@radoy.kommune.no>, "Jostein Ljones 
(josljo@kvam.kommune.no)" <josljo@kvam.kommune.no>, "Kari Anne Landro 
(kari.a.landro@sund.kommune.no)" <kari.a.landro@sund.kommune.no>, "Karstein Totland 
(karstein.totland@masfjorden.kommune.no)" <karstein.totland@masfjorden.kommune.no>, 
Marianne Bjorøy (ordforar@fjell.kommune.no) <ordforar@fjell.kommune.no>, Per Lerøy 
(ordforar@austrheim.kommune.no) <ordforar@austrheim.kommune.no>, "Petter Sortland 
(petter.sortland@hoyanger.kommune.no)" <petter.sortland@hoyanger.kommune.no>, Stian Herøy 
(stian.heroy@fedje.kommune.no) <stian.heroy@fedje.kommune.no>, "Terje Mathiassen 
(ordforer@askoy.kommune.no)" <ordforer@askoy.kommune.no>, Øyvind Oddekalv 
(oyvind.oddekalv@meland.kommune.no) <oyvind.oddekalv@meland.kommune.no> 
Emne: Brev til Bergen kommune vedr avkastning. 

Til orientering oversendes vedlagt kopi av brev til Bergen kommune vedr. avkastning på verdijustert 
egenkapital i BKK AS for 2016. 
  
  
Vennlig hilsen 
 
Bjørg Høysæter Svendheim 
Konsulent 
 
BKK AS  | Postboks 7050, 5020 Bergen |  T: +47 55127013 |  M: +47 95228101  |  www.bkk.no 
  
Følg BKK på Twitter | Facebook | Instagram | LinkedIn | YouTube 
  

This e-mail and any attachments may contain confidential and  

privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient,  

please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, delete this  

e-mail and destroy any copies. Any dissemination or use of this  

information by a person other than the intended recipient is  

unauthorized and may be illegal.  
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